

REQUEST FOR ACTION CITY COUNCIL

Agenda Date: 6/7/2022 Agenda Section: Consent Agenda

Department Origination: Administration

Agenda Item:	Appoint Mr. Chuck Anderson to Streets and Storm Water Lead Position and Authorize Staff to Commence the Process to Fill the Public Works Maintenance II Position
Approval Required:	Simple Majority Vote

BACKGROUND

Due to a reorganization of the public works division, a new position of streets and storm water lead was created. This AFSCME position opening was posted internally, per the requirements of the AFSCME labor agreement. Administration and Public Works reviewed the applications received and based upon the labor agreement it is recommended to appoint Mr. Chuck Anderson, currently in a public works maintenance II position, to the streets and storm water lead position. Mr. Anderson meets the job description qualifications of the streets and storm water lead position.

With Mr. Anderson's appointment to the streets and storm water lead position, the public works maintenance II position will become vacant. After council approval of this appointment, staff will begin the process to fill the public works maintenance II position as provided by the AFSCME labor agreement.

FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS

There are no additional financial implications with the streets and storm water lead appointment. The position was included previously in the 2022 budget with a start date of May 1 or after.

STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS

Administration and public works recommend the appointment of Mr. Chuck Anderson to the streets and storm water lead position at step 8, grade 6 of the AFSCME pay schedule. If it further recommended to authorize staff to commence the process to fill the now vacant public works maintenance II position.

COUNCIL ACTION REQUESTED

Motion to appoint Mr. Chuck Anderson to the streets and storm water lead position and authorize staff to commence the process to fill the public works maintenance II position.